 U.S Registered Trademark
Copyright © 2009 Honeywell Inc.    All Rights Reserved  MU0B-0625GE51 R1209
Smart DCM DIFF
ELECTRONIC DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCHES
PRODUCT DATA
GENERAL
Honeywell FEMA's Smart DCM DIFF Electronic Differential
Pressure Switches are microprocessor-controlled pressure

SMART DCM DIFF SWITCHES – PRODUCT DATA
MU0B-0625GE51 R1209 2
MODEL KEY
P S H 2
PS  Pressure Switch=
H  HMI=
2  G ” pressure connection= ¼
D = differential pressure
M100 = 0...100 mbar
M300 = 0...300 mbar
B001 = 0...  1 bar
B003 = 0...  3 bar
B006 = 0...  6 bar
B020 = 0... 20 bar
Differential Pressure
Measurement Range
D 0 01M
Fig. 1. Overview of models
SPECIFICATIONS
Differential Pressure Measurement Range
The differential pressure measurement range is defined as
the range of differential pressures which the device can
reliably measure. Within this range, the sensor will perform at
its functional specifications.
Overrange Pressure
The overrange pressure is defined as the maximum allowable
difference between the higher pressure input "H" and the
lower pressure input "L". Specifically, differential pressures
exceeding the overrange pressure may permanently damage
the sensor and impair sensor accuracy.
Differential Burst Pressure
The differential burst pressure is defined as the differential
pressure which will permanently damage the sensor, resulting
in total failure.
Maximum Allowable System Pressure
The maximum allowable system pressure is the maximum
absolute pressure that can be applied to the pressure inputs
"H" and/or "L" without impairing sensor accuracy and/or
permanently degrading sensor functional specifications.
NOTE: The actual pressure applied to the pressure input
"H" can exceed the maximum allowable system
pressure by a value equal to the overrange
pressure without impairing sensor accuracy and/or
permanently degrading sensor functional
specifications.
Table 1. Sensor properties
OS no.
differential pressure
measurement range
overrange
pressure
overrange pressure
(rev. pressure)
differential burst
pressure
max. allowable
system pressure
PSHDM1002 0 … 100 mbar 900 mbar 900 mbar 1.2 bar 70 bar
PSHDM3002 0 … 300 mbar 900 mbar 900 mbar 1.2 bar 70 bar
PSHDB0012 0 … 1 bar 3 bar 3 bar 4 bar 70 bar
PSHDB0032 0 … 3 bar 9 bar 7 bar 12 bar 70 bar
PSHDB0062 0 … 6 bar 21 bar 7 bar 28 bar 70 bar
PSHDB0202 0 … 20 bar 60 bar 7 bar 70 bar 70 bar
Table 2. Accuracy (combined non-linearity, hysteresis, and repeatability at 20 °C,) temperature effect on span and on
offset, as well as long-term drift (within temp. compensation range of 0…80 °C)
devices with diff. pressure measurement ranges of… parameter max. typical
accuracy ±1.0% FS --
temperature effect on span ±1.2% FS / 10 K ±0.5% FS / 10 K
temperature effect on offset ±1.2% FS / 10 K ±0.5% FS / 10 K
0 … 100 mbar
long-term drift ±0.5% FS / year ±0.25% FS / year
accuracy ±1.0% FS --

SMART DCM DIFF SCHALTER – PRODUKTDATEN
MU0B-0625GE51 R1209 5
TYPENSCHLÜSSEL
P S H 2
PS  Druckschalter=
H  HMI=
2  G ” Druckanschluss= ¼
D = Differenzdruck
M100 = 0...100 mbar
M300 = 0...300 mbar
B001 = 0...  1 bar
B003 = 0...  3 bar
B006 = 0...  6 bar
B020 = 0... 20 bar
Differenzdruck-
messbereich
D 0 01M
Abb. 1. Typenübersicht
DEFINITIONEN
Differenzdruckmeßbereich
Der Differenzdruckmeßbereich stellt den Bereich an Dif-
ferenzdrücken dar, innerhalb dessen das Gerät zuverlässig
messen kann. Innerhalb dieses Bereichs funktioniert das
Gerät entsprechend seinen Nennspezifikationen.
Max. zulässiger Differenzdruck
Der maximal zulässige Differenzdruck stellt den höchsten
erlaubten Differenzdruck dar zwischen dem höheren Druck-
eingang "H" und dem niedrigeren Druckeingang "L".
Differenzdrücke außerhalb dieses Bereichs können das Gerät
beschädigen und somit die Fühlergenauigkeit nachhaltig
beeinträchtigen.
Differenzberstdruck
Der Differenzberstdruck stellt den Differenzdruck dar, der zu
einem Totalausfall des Geräts führen wird.
Max. zulässiger Systemdruck
Der max. zulässiger Systemdruck stellt den max. Druck, mit
dem die Druckeingänge “H” bzw. “L” beaufschlagt werden
dürfen, ohne daß die Sensorgenauigkeit nachhaltig beeinflußt
bzw. die Sensorspezifikationen permanent gemindert werden.
HINWEIS: Der tatsächliche Druck, mit dem der Druckeingang
"H" beaufschlagt werden kann, darf den max.
zulässigen Systemdruck um den max. zulässigen
Differenzdruck überschreiten, ohne daß die
Sensorgenauigkeit nachhältig beeinflußt bzw. die
Sensorspezifikationen permanent gemindert
werden.
Tabelle 1. Fühlereigenschaften
OS no.
Differenzdruck-
meßbereich
max. zulässiger
Δ-Druck
max. zul. Δ-Druck
(bei Druckumkehr)
Differenz-
berstdruck
Betriebsdruck
PSHDM1002 0 … 100 mbar 900 mbar 900 mbar 1.2 bar 70 bar
PSHDM3002 0 … 300 mbar 900 mbar 900 mbar 1.2 bar 70 bar
PSHDB0012 0 … 1 bar 3 bar 3 bar 4 bar 70 bar
PSHDB0032 0 … 3 bar 9 bar 7 bar 12 bar 70 bar
PSHDB0062 0 … 6 bar 21 bar 7 bar 28 bar 70 bar
PSHDB0202 0 … 20 bar 60 bar 7 bar 70 bar 70 bar
Tabelle 2. Genauigkeit (kombinierte Nichtlinearität, Hysterese und Reproduzierbarkeit bei 20 °C), Temperatureinfluß auf
Meßbereich und auf Kalibrierung sowie Langzeitdrift (innerhalb Temperaturkompensationsbereich von 0…80 °C)
Geräte mit Diff.-Druckmeßbereichen von… Parameter max. typisch
Genauigkeit ±1,0% FS --
Temp.-einfluß auf Meßbereich ±1,2% FS / 10 K ±0,5% FS / 10 K
Temp.-einfluß auf Kalibrierung ±1,2% FS / 10 K ±0,5% FS / 10 K
0 … 100 mbar
Langzeitdrift ±0,5% FS / Jahr ±0,25% FS / Jahr
Genauigkeit ±1,0% FS --